附表三：
2022年1月龙岗区各街道商品房库存情况
（单位：套、万平方米）
	街道
	商品房
	商品住宅

	
	可售套数
	可售面积
	可售套数
	可售面积

	布吉街道
	954
	6.83 
	359
	4.14 

	吉华街道
	145
	1.69 
	141
	1.65 

	坂田街道
	2473
	25.78 
	1013
	10.45 

	南湾街道
	90
	1.00 
	72
	0.82 

	横岗街道
	848
	6.82 
	342
	3.91 

	园山街道
	585
	5.30 
	529
	4.96 

	平湖街道
	1645
	11.54 
	333
	4.08 

	龙城街道
	5188
	51.43 
	1171
	12.82 

	龙岗街道
	4056
	36.72 
	2698
	26.53 

	宝龙街道
	3765
	22.91 
	215
	2.80 

	坪地街道
	1465
	7.77 
	205
	2.46 

	合计
	21214
	177.80 
	7078
	74.63 


